	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY  U. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)				
BNY Asset Solutions LLC 600 East Las Colinas Boulevard Suite 1300 Irving, TX 75039	Krone Incorporated 7229 South Alton Way Centennial, CO 80112				
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other - Delaware Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _XNo	Individual(s) citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X_ Other Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation – Colorado Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes _X_ No				
Execution Date: May 18, 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _XNo				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s	s): '				
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).				
None.	2743364 2646717				
Additional numbers attach	ed?Yes _X_ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications/registrations involved:				
Kenneth A. Rubenstein, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65  X All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Our Ref. 049900/1)				
	8. Deposit Account No. 19-2385				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kenneth A. Rubenstein  May 27, 2004					
•	may 27, 2004 Inature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5					

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002862 FRAME: 0031

18:37 NO.803 **P**003

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "Release") is granted on this 18th day of May, 2004 (the "Effective Date"), by BNY Asset Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an office at 600 East Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1300, Irving, Texas 75039, as administrative agent for the financial institutions (in such capacity as administrative agent, "Assignor"), to Krone Incorporated, a Colorado corporation, with its principal office at 7229 South Alton Way, Centennial, CO 80112 ("Assignee"), as follows:

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor parties to a Grant of Security Interest In Trademark Rights, dated November 10, 2003, which was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 3, 2004 at Reel 2787/Frame 0302 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Assignee granted to Assignor a continuing security interest in, lien on, and a right of setoff against, the Trademarks, as defined in the Security Agreement, including, but not limited to the U.S. trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Collateral"), as security for all Obligations, as defined in the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to release its security interest in, and lien on, and right of setoff against, the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its security interest in, and lien on, and right of setoff against, the Collateral and reassigns, without representation, warranty or recourse, any and all such interests in the Collateral to Assignee.

536012-New York Server 1A

74

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002862 FRAME: 0032

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

34

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the Effective Date.

BNY	ASSET S	SOLUTIONS LLC,
a Del	laware lim	ited liability company,
as Ac	lminis <del>tr</del> ati	ve Agent,
By:		William S
	Name: Title:	Michael F. Cocanougher Managing Director
)	ss.:	

On this A day of May, 2004, before me personally came MCHALL COCANON HER who is personally known to me to be the MANALING DIRECTOR BNY Asset Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Administrative Agent; who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that she/he is the MANALING MEDIA such company, the company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that she/he executed and delivered said instrument pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of such company, and that she/he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

IRACI L. USHER

Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
October 28, 2007

)

Notary Public

(PLACE STAMP ABOVE)

## le A to Release

e attached)

18:37 NO.803 **P**006

## SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY

## **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Status/Comments
THE KRONE PATCH	USA	2,743,364	07/29/2003	Registered
THINLITE	USA	2,646,717	11/05/2002	Registered

04